

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 3348
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STATUS OF PM-KAUSHAL KENDRAS


3348. SHRI KRISHNA PRASAD TENNETI:


Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state: -


(a) whether there is a PM-Kaushal Kendra (PM-KK) in Bapatla district of Andhra Pradesh;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the number of districts with a functional PM-KK, State/UTwise;


(c) the number of people skilled and employed sector-wise, in PM-KKs across the country since the inception of the scheme, State-wise and district-wise for Andhra Pradesh, especially for Bapatla Parliamentary Constituency; and


(d) the fund allocation and utilisation for PM-KKs during the last ten years, State-wise and district-wise for Andhra Pradesh, especially for Bapatla Parliamentary Constituency?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SKILL
DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP


(SHRI JAYANT CHAUDHARY)


(a) & (b)       Currently, there is one Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Kendra (PMKK) operational in
Bapatla Parliamentary Constituency of Andhra Pradesh. The training number of Bapatla Parliamentary Constituency is captured under Prakasam district. The State/UT wise and district wise details of functional PMKKs are placed at Annexure I, which are available on Ministry’s website at https://msde.gov.in/en/useful-links/parl-ques/loksabha.


(c)        Under PMKVY scheme, placements were tracked in the Short-Term Training (STT)
component in the first three versions of the Scheme which is PMKVY 1.0, PMKVY 2.0 and PMKVY 3.0 implemented from FY 2015-16 to FY 2021-22. Under PMKVY 4.0, the focus was to empower our trained candidates to choose their varied career path and they are suitably oriented for the same. The State-wise and sector wise, number of candidates trained and reported placed in PMKKs under PMKVY Scheme since 2016-17 to 31.10.2024 is given at Annexure II, which are available on Ministry’s website at https://msde.gov.in/en/useful-links/parl-
ques/loksabha.   The district wise, parliamentary constituency wise and sector wise number of
candidates trained and reported placed in PMKK under PMKVY since 2016-17 to 07.11.2024 in the State of Andhra Pradesh, especially for Bapatla Parliamentary Constituency, is given at Annexure III, which are available on Ministry’s website at https://msde.gov.in/en/useful-links/parl-
ques/loksabha.


(d)       The State wise and District wise details of fund utilized by PMKKs under PMKVY since
2016-17 to 31.10.2024 is given at Annexure IV, which are available on Ministry’s website at
https://msde.gov.in/en/useful-links/parl-ques/loksabha.
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